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A d Mmruiadk(tt)' Hh m b : May I
I d mw whether the Om k b b n I la
-eatisfled in this particular ease that all the conditions precedent that were

Agreed to at the 15th Indian Labour Conference have been fulfilled before mechanisation is allowed and effected*

Shri AMd All: It is not the function
•of the Labour Ministry so far as allowing mechanisation is concerned. They jure concerned with the employment of workers I have already said that be-
•cause of our persuasion the company has agreed to absorb 2,000 workers With regard to the others, we are try. iag that the TISCO itself may take them as far as possible m Jamshedpur
-and in other mines of theirs and that arrangements should be made for then alternative employment in other avenues My colleague, the Parliamentary Secretary, Shn Mishra visited Jamshedpur in this connection We are doing all that is possible in the matter

S'sri Narayanankvtty Menon: Mv
•question is entirely different

Mr Speaker: All right, let it stand «s different He has given an answer.

Shri K N. Pandey: Is it a tact that the Union led by Mr John has st-rv-
<ed notice of strike that in case these workers were not taken to their work, there will be strike m «11 the mines
•owned by the Tatas’

Shri Abid All: It is true that Mr John has served strike notice that if this retrenchment is not stopped or
.alternative arrangement is not made for employment of these persons, 'there will be stnke, perhaps token strike will be there in all the mines of Tatas and also in the Jamshedpur lactory

Mr. Speaker: Shn Narayanankutty 'Menon* let him make it clear

Shri Narayaaankntty Menon: My
■submission was that before retrenchment is effected in any mine, there is
m certain agreement entered into at the Tripartite Labour Conference that
<eertain conditions are to be fulfilled.

My question is whether the Government lg satisfied that these cendltioox which are to be followed before1 retrenchment is effected in pursuance of mechanisation have fulfilled by the employers before retrenchment is effected in the mine?

Shri Abid All: Yes This mechanisation started long before the agreement to which the hon. Member is making reference

Reduction in the Price of Streptomycin
*833. Shri S M. Banerjee: Will the

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) whether the price of streptomycin has recently been reduced, and

(b) if so, to what extent’
The Minister of Industry (Shri

Manubhai Shah): (a) Yes, Sir
(b) The price of a 1 gm vial is now

75nP as, against Rs 1 25 on 31st
October, 1958

Shri S M. Banerjee: With the reduction in price, may I know how it compares with the streptomycin im ported from other countries*

Shri Manubhai Shah: It is, based directly on the imported price of streptomvem because, as the House is aware, so fai we have not started making streptomycin indigenously

Indo-Pakistan Trade Talks

___ /’ Shri P C. Borooah:
\  Shri PahadU:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state*

(a) whether it is a fact that Pakistan has indicated its intention of buying cement from India; and

(b) if so. the nature and details of the deal?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri SatU Chandra):
(a) and (b). Yes, Sir. PakUrtu hat recently accepted an Indian tender for 8S.Q0Q tons of cement.

Shtf P. 0. Boreoah: Is it a fact that Pakistan called for global tenders and the Indian quotation was found most favourable?

Shri Satish Chandra: I said that Pakistan has accepted the Indian tender for 52,000 tons of cement, because our prices were favourable

Shri P C. Borooah: Is it a fact that in the past, there were instances when equally facourable Indian quotations were not accepted by Pakistan and they imported from costlier sources of other countries7

Shri Ssiisb Chandra: Jf is true that Pakistan has imported certain quantities of cement from U SSR and Yugoslavia against some barter arrangement, for exchanging goods fo-
goods
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Mr. Speaker: He says it is not possible

The Minister of Commerce and In. dnstrjr (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri): It may be possible Sometimes, it is not advisable also to disclose these rates, because we have to sell the same commodity to other countries and we may be in the midst of negotiations with other countries Hence it is not ad_
visable to disclose the arrangements

Sbrf Vajpayee: We are entitled to know whether cement is not given to Pakistan to our loss

Mr Speaker: Is it at a loss that we are selling to Pakistan apart from a margin of profit’

Shrf Lai Bahadur Shastri: It is not being exported at a loss so far
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